

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
6/21/2022 4:02 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 100768-0

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

WAYNE WRIGHT, INDIVIDUALLY AND
AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE
ESTATE OF WARREN WRIGHT,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION,

Defendant/Petitioner.

**RESPONDENT'S OPPOSITION TO THE
AMICUS MEMORANDUM BRIEFING OF
WASHINGTON RETAIL ASSOCIATION, ET AL.**

CHEN-CHEN JIANG, WSBA #51914
LUCAS W. H. GARRETT, WSBA # 38452
KAITLIN T. WRIGHT, WSBA #45241
COLIN MIELING, WSBA #46328
SCHROETER, GOLDMARK & BENDER
401 Union Street, Suite 3400
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 622-8000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. AMICI ASSUME THAT A SECTION 343A INSTRUCTION WAS NECESSARY WITHOUT ANY ANALYSIS OF WHETHER THE DANGER WAS KNOWN OR OBVIOUS	2
II. THE INAPPLICABILITY OF SECTION 343A IS FURTHER SUPPORTED BY MOBIL’S “SUPERIOR KNOWLEDGE” OF THE HAZARD	7
III. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Crosswhite v. Washington State Dep’t of Soc. & Health Servs.</i> , 197 Wn. App. 539, 389 P.3d 731 (2017).....	5
<i>Dombrowski v. Corp. of the Catholic Archbishop of Seattle</i> , No. 80283-6-I, 15 Wn. App. 2d 1037, 2020 WL 7027643 (Nov. 30, 2020).....	5
<i>Dwyer v. J.I. Kislak Mortgage Corp.</i> , 103 Wn. App. 542, 13 P.3d 240 (2000).....	5
<i>H.B.H. v. State</i> , 192 Wn.2d 154, 429 P.3d 484 (2018).....	7
<i>McDonald v. Cove to Clover</i> , 180 Wn. App. 1, 321 P.3d 259 (2014).....	5, 6
<i>Webert v. Seattle Univ.</i> , No. 64851-9-I, 161 Wn. App. 1018, 2011 WL 1533506 (Apr. 25, 2011)	5, 6
<u>Rules</u>	
GR 14.1	4, 5
<u>Other Authorities</u>	
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 343.....	6
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 343A.....	passim
